We intend to utilize the proceeds of the Fresh Issue, in the manner set forth below: 

(Rs. In lakhs) 
Sr. 
No. Particulars Amount 

1.  Working Capital Requirements 267.66 

2.  General Corporate Purpose 109.88 

3.  *Issue Expenses 61.98 

Total 439.52 
*As on August 14, 2021, our Company has incurred a sum of Rs. 1,51,258 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty one thousand 
Two hundred and Fifty eight ) towards issue expenses. 

Highlight

SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP 

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group (Individuals and 
company): 

Sr. 
No. Name of the Shareholder

[...]

20,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each pursuant to a resolution of the shareholders dated 
September 21, 2020. 

d) The authorized share capital of Rs. 2,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores only) consisting of 20,00,000 Equity 

Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each was increased to Rs. 2,10,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores Ten Lakhs  only) 
consisting of 21,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each pursuant to a resolution of the 
shareholders dated February 01, 2021. 

1. Equity Share Capital History: 

Date of 
Allotment of 
the Equity 

shares 

No. of 
Equity 
Shares

[...]

We intend to utilize the proceeds of the Fresh Issue, in the manner set forth below: 
(Rs. In lakhs) 

Sr. 
No. Particulars Amount 

1.  Working Capital Requirements 267.66 
2.  General Corporate Purpose 109.88 
3.  *Issue Expenses 61.98 

Total 439.52 

*As on August 14, 2021, our Company has incurred a sum of Rs. 1,51,258 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty one thousand 
Two hundred and Fifty eight ) towards issue expenses. 

The requirements of the objects detailed above are intended to be funded from the Proceeds of the Issue. 
Accordingly, we confirm that there is no requirement for us to make firm arrangements of finance under 
Regulation 230(1)(e) and Clause 9 (C) of Part A of Schedule VI of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018